

August 29, 2014

Via Electronic Filing

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Vaughnsville Telephone Company to increase

Residential and Business Individual Access Line Rates; Case No. 14-1311-TP-ATA, TRF Docket No. 90-5043-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Attached are final tariff sheets to be filed on behalf of Vaughnsville Telephone Company in the above captioned matter.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at 614-523-4180.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Richard W. Jordan Richard W. Jordan

Attachments

SECTION INDEX

SECTION 1: TARIFF DESCRIPTION; EXCHANGE RATES; CHARGES (C)(I)

SECTION 2: N11 SERVICE

SECTION 3: GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

SECTION 4: UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER SERVICE – 9-1-1

SECTION 5: LIFELINE REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 6: INTRALATA PRESUBSCRIPTION

SUBJECT INDEX

SUBJECT	<u>SECTION</u>	SHEET	
811 Service for "One Call" Notification Systems 911 Universal Emergency Telephone Number Service	2 4	1 1	
- A -			
Advance Payments	3	7	
Alterations	3	4	
Application for Service	3	3	
Application of Business and Residence Rates	1	6	
Application of Construction Charges	3	7	
Availability of Facilities	3	1	
- B -			
Basic Local Exchange Service (BLES) Definition	1	1	
Business Rates	1	2	(I)
- C -			
Central Office Connection Charge	1	4	
Construction, Installation, and Maintenance Charges	1	7	
- D -			
Defacement of Premises	3	2	
- E -			
Establishment and Furnishing of Service Exchange Rates	3 1	3 2	(I)

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

SUBJECT		<u>SECTION</u>	<u>SHEET</u>	
Per Call Blocking Poles on Private Property	- P -	1 1	5 9	
	- R -			
Re-establishment of Suspended Service Charge Residence Rates		1 1	4 2	(I)
	- S -			
Service Order Charge Special Assemblages Special Service and Facilities Special Type of Construction	- T -	1 3 3 1	4 8 6 8	
Tariff Description Telephone Numbers Termination of Service by Subscribers Transmitting Messages Touch Tone Service		1 3 3 3	1 4 6 1 5	(C)
	- U -			
Universal Emergency Telephone Number Service Unusual Installation Costs Use of Connecting Company Lines Use of Subscriber Service Use of Service and Facilities	ce – 9-1-1 - V -	4 3 3 3 3	1 4 2 3 2	
	- W -			
	- X -			
	- Y -			
	- Z -			

EXCHANGE RATES

Within the exchange area, subscribers may call, without additional charge, subscribers in the Columbus Grove, Gomer, Rimer, Cairo, Kalida and Lima exchanges;

RATES AND THEIR REGULATIONS

		(D)
		(D)
BUSINESS	MONTHLY RATE	(I)
Individual Access Line	\$17.44	
<u>RESIDENCE</u>	MONTHLY RATE	
Individual Access Line	\$16.00	
<u>PAYPHONES</u>	MONTHLY RATE	
Individual Access Line	\$17.44	(I)
Coin Supervision Additive	\$ 7.20	

LATE PAYMENT FEE

A late payment fee of \$3.00 will be assessed if all charges are not paid at least nineteen days after the postmark on the customer's bill. The late payment charge will not apply to any portion of the bill that is in bona fide dispute, any previous late payment fees included in the amount due, or to service establishment charges for lifeline services. Late payment fees are to be applied without discrimination. This Late Payment Fee will not be charged unless the unpaid balance on the customer's account exceeds \$20.00.

(D)

Section No. 1 First Revised Sheet No. 3 Replaces Original Sheet No. 3

P.U.C.O. NO. 4

EXCHANGE RATES (Continued)

(D)

(D)

MISCELLANEOUS RATES AND CHARGES

1. Tele-Tone Touch Calling

a. General

Tele-Tone Touch Calling Service, which provides for the origination of telephone calls through the use of telephone instruments equipped with push buttons in place of the standard rotary dial, is included in the Individual Access Line rates set forth in Section 1 of this tariff. Customers with rotary dial service will be grandfathered and will receive a credit of \$1.50 toward their monthly Individual Access Line rate. However, any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to upgrade to Tele-Tone Touch Calling service.

(D)

(C)

(C)

(D)

2. Calling Number Delivery Blocking (Per Call Blocking)

Allows the customer to prevent the disclosure of his telephone number on a per call basis to a called party by dialing *67 from a touch-tone phone or 1167 from a rotary dial phone. This action must be repeated each time a call is made to prevent the disclosure of the calling party's telephone number. If the called party has a display device, a privacy indication will appear instead of the calling party's telephone number. This service will be provided on a universal basis, where technically possible, at no monthly charge.

All public and semi-public payphones in the Vaughnsville Telephone Company's service area will be equipped with Per Call Blocking.

3. The Telephone Company furnishes Directory Assistance Service whereby customers may request assistance in determining telephone numbers.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/29/2014 11:12:40 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-1311-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff Final tariff sheets PUCO No.4 electronically filed by Richard W. Jordan on behalf of Vaughnsville Telephone Company